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MUHAMMAD KASHIF IQBAL

RAO ZIA UR REHMAN

ZAIGHUM ALI

JEHANGIR SHABBIR BUTT

USMAN TARIQ

MUHAMMAD MUBASHER

SYED MUHAMMAD FAISAL NIZAMI

ADNAN ASIF

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

TARIQ JAVED

MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAHEEN

RAO HAFEEZ UR REHMAN

SHOUKAT ALI

SHABBIR HUSSAIN BUTT

TARIQ MEHMOOD MALIK

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF WATTOO

SYED NASIRUDDIN NIZAMI

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD KHALIQ

JAVED RAFIQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

94900422

94900570

94900267

94900402

94900142

94900168

94900042

94900123

94900241

94900375

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

KHUSHAB

GUJRAT

LAHORE

BAHAWAL NAGA

PAKPATTAN

KHANEWAL

M. GARH

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

JAMSHED HUSSAIN SIAL

ZEESHAN ANWAR

MUHAMMAD WAQAS  ASLAM

MEHBOOB ELAHI

MEHR MULAZIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

M ASHIQ HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

94900489

94900242

94900253

94900269

JHANG

SIALKOT

M.B. Din

M. GARH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT CHIEF/ DISTRICT OFFICER(PLANNING)

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

4

18

25E2015
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15

16

17

18

MUHAMMAD ALI

YASIR MUBEEN

AHMAD ALI

FAROOQ IRSHAAD

BASHIR AHMAD

MUNAWAR ALI

MUHAMMAD KHALID

IRSHAAD AHMAD

11

12

13

14

94900311

94900071

94900404

94900495

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT CHIEF/ DISTRICT OFFICER(PLANNING)

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

4

18

25E2015


