PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT CHIEF/ DISTRICT OFFICER(PLANNING)</u>

(BS-18)

Department PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Case # 25E2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	94900489	1	JAMSHED HUSSAIN SIAL MEHR MULAZIM HUSSAIN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	94900242	2	ZEESHAN ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	94900253	3	MUHAMMAD WAQAS ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	M.B. Din	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	94900269	4	MEHBOOB ELAHI M ASHIQ HUSSAIN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	94900422	5	MUHAMMAD KASHIF IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAHEEN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	94900570	6	RAO ZIA UR REHMAN RAO HAFEEZ UR REHMAN	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	94900267	7	ZAIGHUM ALI SHOUKAT ALI	KHUSHAB	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	94900402	8	JEHANGIR SHABBIR BUTT SHABBIR HUSSAIN BUTT	GUJRAT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	94900142	9	USMAN TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD MALIK	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	94900168	10	MUHAMMAD MUBASHER MUHAMMAD ASHRAF WATTOO	BAHAWAL NAG	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	94900042	11	SYED MUHAMMAD FAISAL NIZAMI SYED NASIRUDDIN NIZAMI	PAKPATTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	94900123	12	ADNAN ASIF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
9	94900241	13	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD KHALIQ	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
10	94900375	14	TARIQ JAVED JAVED RAFIQ	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT CHIEF/ DISTRICT OFFICER(PLANNING)</u>

(BS-18)

Department PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Case # 25E2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
11	94900311	15	MUHAMMAD ALI BASHIR AHMAD	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	94900071	16	YASIR MUBEEN MUNAWAR ALI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	94900404	17	AHMAD ALI MUHAMMAD KHALID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
14	94900495	18	FAROOQ IRSHAAD IRSHAAD AHMAD	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.